PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7436674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NISSHIN FOODS INC.	01/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSHIN SEIFUN WELNA INC.
Street Address:	25, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8647694
Patent Number:	8956141
Patent Number:	9420811
Patent Number:	9629383
Patent Number:	10039302
Patent Number:	9833011
Patent Number:	10219533
Patent Number:	10258067
Patent Number:	10039291
Patent Number:	9743677
Patent Number:	9833004
Patent Number:	10499674
Patent Number:	11185098
Patent Number:	10681925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

PATENT

Address Line 4: ST H	ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MM/NGB NisshinSW CP2022-097/CN14PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 13

source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page1.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page2.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page3.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page4.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page5.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page6.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page7.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page8.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page9.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page10.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page11.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page12.tif source=CON Document plus Declaration by the Translator#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 060720 FRAME: 0367

Declaration by The Translator

I, <u>Masahiro Aoyama</u>	declare and state :	
THAT I am a citizen of Japan Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku,		poration, having place of business at 1-7-13
	and English languages and that t ne of the official document enclo	the attached document in English is a true osed.
made on information and be with knowledge that willful f imprisonment, or both, unde	elief are believed to be true; and f alse statements and the like so n	nited States Code and that such willful false
Date :		Name :
April 1, 2022		加克

25, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo NISSHIN SEIFUN WELNA INC.

Corporation Number	0100-01-053512			
Corporate Name	NISSHIN FOODS INC.	Changed on October 1, 1997		
	NISSHIN SEIFUN WELNA INC.	Changed on January 1, 2022		
		Registered on January 4, 2022		
Head Office	19-12 Nihonbashi-Koami-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo			
	25, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on July 2, 2001		
		Registered on July 2, 2001		
Method of Public Notice	Published in Official Gazette	Published in Official Gazette		
Date of Incorporation	September 11, 1997			
Purpose	1. The manufacture and sale of pre-mixed foods, noodles, flours, cereal flours, bread			
	crumbs, seasonings, retort foods, frozen foods, sugars, starches, vegetable proteins, baking			
	powders, yeasts, canned vegetables, canned fruits, preserved agricultural foods, animal and			
	vegetable oils and fats, soups, alcoholic beverages, and cold beverages.			
	2. The sale of processed foods.			
	3. The management of restaurants, and the sale of kitchen equipment and utensils.			
	4. The sale of food producing and processing equipment.			
	5. Any businesses incidental to the preceding items.			
	accepted on March 28, 2001, corrected on March 28, 2001			
Total Number of Shares	400,000 shares	Changed on July 2, 2001		
Authorized to Be Issued		Registered on July 2, 2001		
Total Number of Issued	Total number of issued shares	Changed on July 2, 2001		
Shares, and Classes and	<u>100,000 shares</u>	Registered on July 2, 2001		
Number of Shares	Total number of issued shares	Changed on March 27, 2020		
	100,001 shares	Registered on March 30, 2020		
Provision for Issuing	The Company shall issue share certificates for its shares.			
Share Certificates	changed on June 28, 2006, registered on July 12, 2006			

Classification No. 🕹 542115 * Matters underlined are canceled.

PATENT REEL: 060720 FRAME: 0369

NISSHIN SEIFUN WELNA INC.

Total Amount of Capital	5 billion Japanese yen	Changed on July 2, 2001
		Registered on July 2, 2001
	5.006 billion Japanese yen	Changed on March 27, 2020
		Registered on March 30, 2020
Regulations on Restriction	The person who holds or acquires shares shall obtain approval of Board of Directors to	
of Share Transfer	transfer or acquire shares of the company.	
	set on June 2	28, 2006, registered on July 12, 2006
Matters Pertaining to	Director Yasuo ITO	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
Directors		registered on July 6, 2018
	<u>Director</u> <u>Yasuo ITO</u>	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
		retired on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
	<u>Director</u> <u>Takahiko IWAHASHI</u>	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
	<u>Director</u> <u>Takahiko IWAHASHI</u>	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
	<u>Director</u> <u>Takahiko IWAHASHI</u>	re-assumed on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
	Director Takahiko IWAHASHI	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
		registered on June 30, 2021

Director	Koji SHINTANI	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
Director	<u>Koji SHINTANI</u>	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
Director	Koji SHINTANI	re-assumed on June 25, 2020
	IV. " CIADADANA	registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Koji SHINTANI	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
		registered on June 30, 2021
Director	Yasuhiro TANAKA	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
Director	Yasuhiro TANAKA	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
		retired on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Hiroo ITO	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
		retired on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
Director	<u>Eiji ISHIMURA</u>	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
Director	<u>Eiji ISHIMURA</u>	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
<u>Director</u>	<u>Eiji ISHIMURA</u>	re-assumed on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Eiji ISHIMURA	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
		registered on June 30, 2021

Director	Nobuki KEMMOKU	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
Director	Nobuki KEMMOKU	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
<u>Director</u>	Nobuki KEMMOKU	re-assumed on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Nobuki KEMMOKU	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
		registered on June 30, 2021
Director	Yuji KOIKE	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
Director	<u>Yuji KOIKE</u>	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
<u>Director</u>	<u>Yuji KOIKE</u>	re-assumed on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Yuji KOIKE	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
		registered on June 30, 2021
Director	<u>Hiroyuki IWANAMI</u>	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
Director	Hiroyuki IWANAMI	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
		retired on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Ryuichi SUZUKI	assumed on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Ryuichi SUZUKI	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
		registered on June 30, 2021

<u>Director</u> <u>Daisuke MASUDA</u>	assumed on June 25, 2020
	registered on June 30, 2020
Director Daisuke MASUDA	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
	registered on June 30, 2021
<u>Director</u> <u>Takashi KAMIJO</u>	assumed on June 25, 2020
	registered on June 30, 2020
Director Takashi KAMIJO	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
	registered on June 30, 2021
1-60-1102, Higashi 1-chome, Kunitachi-shi, Tokyo	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
Representative Director Yuji KOIKE	registered on July 6, 2018
1-60-1102, Higashi 1-chome, Kunitachi-shi, Tokyo	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
Representative Director Yuji KOIKE	registered on July 8, 2019
1-60-1102, Higashi 1-chome, Kunitachi-shi, Tokyo	re-assumed on June 25, 2020
Representative Director Yuji KOIKE	registered on June 30, 2020
1-60-1102, Higashi 1-chome, Kunitachi-shi, Tokyo	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
Representative Director Yuji KOIKE	registered on June 30, 2021
Auditor Takahiro KUSANO	assumed on June 28, 2016
	registered on July 12, 2016
	retired on June 25, 2020
	registered on June 30, 2020
Auditor Yukihiro KUMAZAWA	assumed on June 28, 2017
	registered on July 10, 2017
	resigned on June 26, 2019
	registered on July 8, 2019
Auditor Sho OUCHI	assumed on June 26, 2019
	registered on July 8, 2019

25, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

NISSHIN SEIFUN WELNA INC.

	Auditor Hiroshi YAMAGUCHI	assumed on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	re-assumed on June 27, 2018
		registered on July 6, 2018
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	re-assumed on June 26, 2019
		registered on July 8, 2019
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	re-assumed on June 25, 2020
		registered on June 30, 2020
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	re-assumed on June 25, 2021
		registered on June 30, 2021
Matters Pertaining to A	The Company has a board of directors.	
Company Having Board		Registered on May 1, 2006
of Directors	ι	under 87th Law of 2005, Article 136
Matters Pertaining to A	The Company has corporate auditors.	
Company Having		Registered on May 1, 2006
Corporate Auditors	ι	under 87th Law of 2005, Article 136
Matters Pertaining to A	The Company has accounting auditors.	
Company Having		Registered on July 12, 2006
Accounting Auditors		
Matters Pertaining to	Registered under Ministerial Ordinance of 1989, 15th Sup	plementary Provision, 3 rd
Registration	paragraph	
		Moved on May 20, 1999

This is to certify that the contents described above are all of the currently effective matters registered in the commercial registry.

(Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

March 4, 2022

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Naruhiko SHIRAI (seal)

Classification No. 🕹 542115 * Matters underlined are canceled.

6/6

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区神田錦町一丁目 2 5 番地 株式会社日清製粉ウェルナ

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 5 3 5 1 2	
商号	<u>日清ラーズ株式会社</u>	平成 9年10月 1日変更
	株式会社且清製粉ウェルナ	令和 4年 1月 1日変更
		令和 4年》1月 4日登記
本 店	東京都中央区日本橋小網町19番12号	
	東京都千代田区神田錦町一丁目25番地	平成13年 7月 2日移転
		平成13年 7月 2日登記
公告をする万法	官報に掲載する	
会社成立の年月日	平成9年9月11日	
in the second se	1. プレミックス食品、めん類、小麦粉、穀粉、品、冷凍食品、冷蔵食品、糖類、でんぷん、ウダー、イースト、野菜缶詰、果実缶詰、農スープ、酒類及び清涼飲料の製造及び販売2. 加工食品の販売3. 飲食店の経営並びに厨房機器及び什器の販売4. 食品製造加工機器の販売5. 前各号に附帯する一切の事業	植物性たん白、ヘーキングパ 産保存食料品、動植物油脂、
	2000 - 100 -	平成13年 3月28日更正
発行可能株式総数	4 0 万株	平成13年《7月 2日変更》
		平成13年 7月 2日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 10万株	平成13年/7月2日変更
1 10 10 注放人 0 数	<u> </u>	平成13年 7月 2日登記
	発行済株式の総数 10万1株	令和 2年 3月27日変更
	10011	令和 2年 3月30日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は株式に係る株券を発行する。 平成18年 6月28日変更	平成18年 7月12日登記

整理番号 ム542115

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

1/6

資本金の額 金50億円 平成13年 7月 2日愛更 平成13年 7月 2日愛記 金50億600万円 令和 2年 3月27日変更 令和 2年 3月30日登記 株式の譲渡期限に関する規定 当会社の株式の譲渡又は取得については、株主又は取得者は取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。 平成18年 6月28日設定 平成18年 7月12日登記 役員に関する事項 取締役 伊藤 裕朗 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 伊藤 裕朗 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 取締役 豊藤 裕郎 中成30年 6月25日退任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東線役 豊橋 恭彦 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 東線役 豊橋 恭彦 中成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記			
金50億600万円 令和 2年 3月27日変更 令和 2年 3月30日登記 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 当会社の株式の譲渡又は取得については、株主又は取得者は取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。 平成18年 7月12日登記 役員に関する事項 伊藤裕朗 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 伊藤裕朗 令和1年 6月26日重任 令和1年 7月 8日登記 市和2年 6月25日退任 令和2年 6月30日登記 取締役 岩橋港 平成30年 6月27日重任 中成30年 7月 6日登記 平成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 岩橋港 平成30年 6月27日重任 中成30年 7月 6日登記 中成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 岩橋港 令和1年 6月26日重任 令和1年 7月 8日登記 令和1年 7月 8日登記	資本金の額	金50億円	平成13年 7月 2日変更
特式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 当会社の株式の譲渡又は取得については、株主又は取得者は取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。 平成18年 6月28日設定 平成18年 7月12日登記 投員に関する事項 取締役 伊 藤 裕 朗 平成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 伊 藤 裕 朗 中成30年 7月 6日登記 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 中蔵役 岩 橋 恭 彦 平成30年 7月 6日登記 中蔵30年 7月 6日登記 中蔵40年 7月 6日登記 中成30年 7月 6日登記 中域30年 7月 6日登記 中域30年 7月 6日登記 中域30年 7月 6日登記 中域40年 7月 8日登記 中域40年 7月 8日登記 7月 8日登記 7月 8日登記 7月 8日登記 7月 8日			平成13年 7月 2日登記
株式の譲渡制限に関する規定 当会社の株式の譲渡又は取得については、株主又は取得者は取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。 平成18年 7月12日登記 では18年 7月12日登記 では18年 7月12日登記 を持ちます。 投員に関する事項 取締役 伊藤裕朗 平成30年 6月27日重任平成30年 7月 6日登記中成30年 7月 6日登記中成30年 7月 6日登記中級42年 6月25日退任金和2年 6月25日退任金和2年 6月25日退任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和2年 6月27日重任金和1年 7月 8日登記日本金融		金50億600万円	令和 2年 3月27日変更
関する規定			令和 2年 3月30日登記
平成18年 6月28日設定 平成18年 7月12日登記 役員に関する事項 収益 0年 6月27日重任 取締役 伊藤裕朗 中成30年 7月 6日登記 中藤裕朗 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 中華 7月 8日登記 中成30年 6月27日重任 中成30年 7月 6日登記 中成30年 7月 6日登記 中級30年 7月 6日登記 中成30年 7月 6日登記 中級30年 7月 6日登記 中級30年 7月 6日登記 中級 30年 7月 6日登記 中級 30年 7月 6日登記 中級 30年 7月 6日登記 中級 30年 7月 6日登記			は、株主又は取得者は取締役会の承認を
平成30年 7月 6日登記	因りる規定		8日設定 平成18年 7月12日登記
取締役 伊藤裕朗 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 取締役 岩橋恭彦 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 岩橋恭彦 中成30年 7月 6日登記 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記	役員に関する事項	取締役 伊藤裕朗	平成30年 6月27日重任
令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 取締役 岩 橋 恭 彦 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記			平成30年 7月 6日登記
中和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 取締役 岩橋 恭彦 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 岩橋 恭彦 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記		取締役 伊藤裕朗	令和 1年 6月26日重任
取締役 岩橋 恭彦 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 中和 1年 6月26日重任 中和 1年 7月 8日登記			令和 1年 7月 8日登記
取締役 岩橋 恭彦 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 取締役 岩橋 恭彦 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記		상동	令和 2年 6月25日退任
取締役 岩橋恭彦 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記			令和 2年 6月30日登記
取締役 岩橋恭彦 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記		取締役 岩橋恭彦	平成30年 6月27日重任
			平成30年 7月 6日登記
		取締役 岩橋恭彦	令和 1年 6月26日重任
取締役 岩 棒 井 彦 会和 2年 6月25日重任			令和 1年 7月 8日登記
1		取締役 岩橋恭彦	令和 2年 6月25日重任
 令和 2年 6月30日登記			令和 2年 6月30日登記
取締役 岩橋恭彦 令和 3年 6月25日重任		取締役 岩橋恭彦	令和 3年 6月25日重任
 令和 3年 6月30口登記			← → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	取締役	新 谷 浩 治	平成30年 6月27日重任
			平成30年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	新 谷 浩 治	令和 1年 6月26日重任
			令和 1年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	新谷浩治	令和 2年 6月25日重任
			令和 2年 6月30日登記
	取締役	新谷浩治	令和 3年 6月25日重任
			令和 3年 6月30日登記
	取締役	田 中 康 裕	平成30年 6月27日重任
1. "A			平成30年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	田中康裕	令和 1年 6月26日重任
			令和 2年 6月25日退任
	取締役	伊 東 裕 雄	平成30年 6月27日重任
	-1X4111 (X	万 宋 昭 雄	<u> </u>
			平成30年 7月 6日登記
			令和 1年 6月26日退任
	77 (3) (3)		令和 1年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	石 村 英 司	平成30年 6月27日重任
			平成30年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	石 村 英 司	令和 1年 6月26日重任
			令和 1年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	石 村 英 司	令和 2年 6月25日重任
			令和 2年 6月30日登記
	取締役	石 村 英 司	令和 3年 6月25日重任
			令和 3年 6月30日登記

整理番号 ム 5 4 2 1 1 5 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

3/6

取締役	見目	信 樹		平成30年	6月27日重任
				平成30年	7月 6日登記
取締役	見目	信 樹	:	令和 1年	6月26日重任
				 令和 1年	7月 8日登記
取締役	見目	信 樹		令和 2年	6月25日重任
				 令和 2年	6月30日登記
取締役	見目:	信樹		令和 3年	6月25日重任
				 令和 3年	 6月30日登記
取締役	小池	祐 司		平成30年	6月27日重任
				 平成30年	 7月 6日登記
取締役	小池	祐司		令和 1年	6月26日重任
				 令和 1年	 7月 8日登記
取締役	小池	祐司	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	令和 2年	6月25日重任
					 6月30日登記
取締役	小池	祐司			6月25日重任
					6月30日登記
取締役	岩 波	———— 裕 行			6月27日重任
20110 32		1111			7月 6日登記
取締役	岩波	松 行			6月26日重任
	11 10	ILI IJ			7月 8口登記
			•		6月25日退任
15-16-16-21-	^^				6月30日登記
取締役	鈴 木	<u> </u>			6月25日就任
					6月30日登記
取締役	鈴 木	隆 一		令和 3年	6月25日重任
				令和 3年	6月30日登記

整理番号 ム542115 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/6 **PATENT**

取締後 増 田 大 花 令和 2年 6月25日戦任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 中級後 増 田 大 花 令和 3年 6月30日登記 中級 3年 6月30日登記 東統御立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 代表収締後 小 池 花 可 中成 30年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月25日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月25日重任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都田立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月30日登記 東京都田東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月30日登記 東京都田東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月26日重任 令和 3年 6月26日重任 令和 2年 6月25日進任 中成 28年 7月12日登記 令和 1年 6月26日単任 令和 1年 6月26日単任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 1年 6月26日単任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 1年 6月26日単任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記		····		
田藤役 増 田 大 祐		取締役	増 田 大 祐	令和 2年 6月25日就任
空総役 上 接 天 今和 2年 6月25日就任 今和 2年 6月25日就任 今和 2年 6月25日就任 今和 2年 6月25日就任 今和 3年 6月25日重任 今和 3年 6月27日重任 行表取締役 小 池 祐 可 平成30年 7月 6日登記 年京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月26日重任 今和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月30日登記 年末報報 7月12日登記 令和 3年 6月26日重任 令和 3年 6月28日献任 平成28年 6月28日献任 平成28年 6月28日献任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 2年 6月26日就任 今和 2年 6月26日就任 今和 1年 6月26日就任 6和 6和 6和 6和 6和 6和 6和 6				令和 2年 6月30日登記
取締役 上 條 天 令和 2年 6月25日就任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 取締役 上 條 天 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月27日重任 令和 3年 6月27日重任 令和 3年 6月27日重任 令和 3年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月25日重任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 平成28年 7月10日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 2年 6月26日张任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日张任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日张任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日张任 平成29年 7月 10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日张任 平成29年 7月 10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日张任 令和 1年 6月26日张		取締役	増 田 大 祐	令和 3年 6月25日重任
令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月27日重任 令和 3年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 平成30年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁日1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁日1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月30日登記 平成2年 6月30日登記 中成2年 6月30日登記 平成2年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月20日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月26日発任 令和 1年 6月26日発任 令和 1年 6月26日発任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 1年 6月26日発任 令和 1年 6月26日発行 令和 1年 6月26日発行				令和 3年 6月30日登記
		取締役	上 條 天	令和 2年 6月25日就任
東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月25日重任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月30日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月30日登記 平成28年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月30日登記 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月26日彰任 令和 1年 6月26日彰任 令和 1年 6月26日彰任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 1年 6月26日彰任 令和 1年 6月26日就任				令和 2年 6月30日登記
東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 平成30年 6月27日重任 平成30年 7月 6日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都園立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月30日登記 下成28年 6月30日登記 下成28年 6月30日登記 下成28年 6月28日就任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 管査役 大 内章 令和 1年 6月26日就任		取締役	上 條 天	令和 3年 6月25日重任
代表取締役 小 池 祐 司 平成30年 7月 6日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 代表取締役 今和 1年 6月26日重任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 代表取締役 小 池 祐 司 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 代表取締役 今和 2年 6月30日登記 ウ和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月30日登記 中成28年 6月28日就任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 中成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 中成29年 6月30日登記 中成29年 6月30日登記 全額 2年 6月30日登記 中成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 6月26日就任 監査役 大 内章 令和 1年 6月26日就任				令和 3年 6月30日登記
東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 1年 6月26日重任				平成30年 6月27日重任
代表取締役 小 池 祐 司 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月25日重任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月30日登記 空音を 中成28年 6月30日登記 空音を 平成28年 6月28日就任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 1年 6月26日就任 令和 1年 6月26日就		1人农4X和1X	<u> </u>	平成30年 7月 6日登記
令和 1年 7月 8日登記 令和 2年 6月25日重任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 2年 6月30日登記 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月30日登記 空本 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月25日重任 令和 3年 6月25日重任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 令和 2年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記				令和 1年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 小池 祐 司 東京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 代表取締役 令和 3年 6月30日登記 令和 3年 6月30日登記 監査役 草野 考弘 下成28年 6月28日就任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 参和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 監査役 熊澤 幸 宏 監査役 平成29年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監査役 大内章 監査役 大内章		162424012	7) (E 141 F)	令和 1年 7月 8日登記
令和 2年 6月30日登記 中京都国立市東一丁目1番地の60-1102 令和 3年 6月25日重任			***	令和 2年 6月25日重任
代表取締役 小 池 祐 司 監査役 草 野 考 弘 平成28年 6月28日就任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 監査役 熊 澤 幸 宏 監査役 熊 澤 幸 宏 平成29年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監査役 大 內 章 令和 1年 6月26日就任			7、他 阳 73	令和 2年 6月30日登記
監査役 草野考弘 平成28年 6月28日就任 平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 監査役 熊澤幸宏 監査役 熊澤幸宏 平成29年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監査役 大 內章 令和 1年 6月26日就任				令和 3年 6月25日重任
平成28年 7月12日登記 令和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 監査役 熊 澤 幸 宏 平成29年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監査役 大 內 章 令和 1年 6月26日就任		1 (2)(7)(1)(1)	3. IE NI 3	令和 3年 6月30日登記
会和 2年 6月25日退任 令和 2年 6月30日登記 監查役 熊 澤 幸 宏 平成29年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監查役 大 內 章 令和 1年 6月26日就任		監査役	草野考弘	平成28年 6月28日就任
監査役 熊澤幸宏 野成29年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月8日登記 監査役 大 内章 令和 1年6月26日就任				平成28年 7月12日登記
監査役 熊澤幸宏 平成29年 6月28日就任 平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監査役 大 内 章 令和 1年 6月26日就任				令和 2年 6月25日退任
平成29年 7月10日登記 令和 1年 6月26日辞任 一一一一 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監査役 大 内 章 令和 1年 6月26日就任 一一一一	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			令和 2年 6月30日登記
令和 1年 6月26日辞任 令和 1年 7月 8日登記 監査役 大 内 章 令和 1年 6月26日就任		監査役	熊 澤 幸 宏	平成29年 6月28日就任
				平成29年 7月10日登記
監査役 大 内 章				令和 1年 6月26日辞任
				令和 1年 7月 8日登記
令和 1年 7月 8日登記		監査役	大 内 章	令和 1年 6月26日就任
				令和 1年 7月 8日登記

整理番号 ム 5 4 2 1 1 5 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5 / 6

東京都千代田区神田錦町一丁目25番地 株式会社日清製粉ウェルナ

\$&		
監査役	山 口 博	令和 2年 6月25日就任
		令和 2年 6月30日登記
会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成30年 6月27日重任
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成30年 7月 6日登記
<u>会計監査人</u>	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	令和 1年 6月26日重任
		令和 1年 7月 8日登記
会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	令和 2年 6月25日重任
		令和 2年 6月30日登記
会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	令和 3年 6月25日重任
		令和 3年 6月30日登記
取締役会設置:	会社	平成 1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1
		T成1 / T広洋第8 / 万第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	44	井 タカ・ロロ史記
— 加且 汉 双胆云1	<u> </u>	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 1日登記
会計監査人設施	置会社	T. 1. 0 & 5 D. 1. 0 D. 30
		平成 18年 7月12日登記
平成元年法務名	省令第15号附則第3項の規定に	こより 平成11年 5月20日移記
	会計監查人 会計監查人 会計監查人 会計監查人 会計監查人	会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ 会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ 会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ



(東京法務局管轄)

令和 4年 3月 4日

東京法務局 登記官

白 井 成



整理番号 ム542115

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

6/6